

Procurement Management Unit

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT

for

Production and Installation of Fleet Branding Services (Lump-Sum Contract)

Procurement Reference Number: NCS/RFQ/NQA-15/2025/26

Namibia Qualifications Authority Private Bag 13247 Windhoek Namibia

Phone: +264 61 384 100 Website: www.namqa.org

Fax: +264 61 384 114

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report (Section 55 (8))

Project: Production and Installation of Fleet Branding Services (Lump-Sum Contract) **Reference number:** NCS/RFQ/NQA-15/2025/26

- 1. Procurement method used: Request for Sealed Quotation
- 2. Date of Invitation to Bids: 12 August 2025
- 3. Date of Submission of Bids: 03 September 2025
- 4. Date and place of opening of bids: 03 September 2025, NQA c/o S. Shihungileni and Dr. Kulz Street, Windhoek
- 5. Number of bids received by closing date: Nine (06)
- 6. Responsive bids: Three (3)

No.	Bidder's Name	Pricing at Bid Opening N\$	Responsive or not responsive (Yes/ No)	Reasons why bidder is successful Not Successful		
1.	Juxtapose Design CC	61,812.50	No	Disqualified: Uncertified Good Standing Tax Certificate		
2.	Ngahelipi Development and Investment CC	25,760.00	No	1 irrelevant reference letter attached.		
3.	Maro Trading CC	29,000.00	No	No reference letters attached.		
4.	Design Advertising	55,434.95	Yes	Bidder is responsive.		
5.	Ink Blink Investments CC	25,834.90	Yes	Bidder is responsive.		
6.	Suresafe PMI Trading CC	52,757.28	Yes	Bidder is responsive.		

7. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

No.	Bidder's Name	Price at Bid opening (N\$)	Bid price after correctio n (N\$)	Price after adjustme nts (N\$)	Price after Margin of preference (If applicable)	E. Rank
1.	Ink Blink Investments CC	25,834.90	N/a	N/a	N/a	1
2.	Suresafe PMI Trading CC	52,757.28	N/a	N/a	N/a	2
3.	Design Advertising	55,434.95	N/a	N/a	N/a	3

8. Best Evaluated Bid:

Ink Blink Investments CC has been identified as the best evaluated bidder for the Production and Installation of Fleet Branding Services.

The bid was selected for being the lowest evaluated substantially responsive offer that met the requirements as outlined in the bidding documents, in accordance with Section 55(1) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), as amended.

The lump-sum contract is awarded for completion within a period of seven (7) working days, with a total contract value of N\$25,834.90.

Ms. Harmoni Beukes
ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

End